

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2217 of 1989

**Appellant :-** Mahavir & Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajvir Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.**

Sri Rajvir Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant has sent illness slip.  
Sri Irshad Husain, learned Brief Holder appearing for the State is present.

List this matter in the next cause list.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

**Order Date :-** 14.12.2018

AU