

Court No. - 1

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2217 of 1989

Appellant :- Mahavir And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajiv Sharma, Manoj Kumar Pandey, Mohd Faiz, Vipin Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, let the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench for final hearing on 3.12.2020.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

(Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 20.11.2020

Gaurav